

## The 2025 KKU Scholarship Application Procedure

1.

•Complete application form, print out and sign.

2.

• Download the form: KKU-Scholar II, KKU-Scholar III and complete both documents.

3

•Please scan application form together with KKU-Scholar II, KKU-Scholar III, and all relevant documents following the required documents number 4.1-4.11 respectively as a single file (pdf. file) then upload to the system. Please note that KKU may reject an application which not follow this instruction.

**4**.

•The KKU scholarship' coordinator will review your application package and may ask for additional document(s) if required. All communication will be made to your registered e-mail.

5

- The KKU scholarship' coordinator will be notified through the application system whether or not your application package meets our requirements.
- •The system will be automatically closed for application submission by January 31, 2025 at 11.59 pm Thailand local time. Late submission or incomplete application forms/documents will be automatically deleted from the system and will not be considered.

6.

• After the deadline, KKU will process of candidate selection and will announce the scholarship recipients at http://iad.kku.ac.th by March 14, 2025.

7

•KKU scholarship recipients have to confirm the scholarship acceptance before March 28, 2025 (scholarship confirmation are required).

ò

•KKU will provide an acceptance package for the scholarship recipients including the letter for VISA application to apply in your home country. The original copy will be sent to the address mentioned in the scholarship confirmation form.

O

- •(1) The KKU scholarship recipients who study in the first semester have to arrive at KKU no later than June 13, 2025.
- •(2) The recipients who study in the second semester have to arrive at KKU no later than November 14, 2025.